TOWN OF LUMBERLAND LEGAL NOTICE ATTENTION BIDDERS

THE TOWN OF LUMBERLAND IS ACTIVELY SEEKING BIDS ON THE FOB AND OR DELIVERY OF:

ANTI-SKID SAND

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT AT (845) 856-2300.

ALL BIDS MUST BE IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK, 1054
PROCTOR RD., GLEN SPEY, N.Y., ON OR BEFORE, TUESDAY, OCTOBER
10, 2023 AT 1:00 P.M., WITH A BID OPENING SCHEDULED AT THAT
TIME. THE BID AWARD WILL BE SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY,
OCTOBER 11, 2023 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE TOWN HALL, 1054 PROCTOR
RD., GLEN SPEY, N.Y.

ALL BIDS MUST CONTAIN A SIGNED NON-COLLUSION FORM AND BE IN A SEALED ENVELOPE CLEARLY MARKED: **BID: ANTI-SKID SAND**THE TOWN BOARD RESERVES THE RIGHT
TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD TOWN OF LUMBERLAND Laurie Terry TOWN CLERK SEPTEMBER 13, 2023